

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1100 OF 2023**

| <b>SL. NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                                                                   |
|----------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>8</b>       | <b>10.06.2024</b> | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; MGP,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. T.V.Ramana Rao, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellants will place more decisions on extrajudicial confessions including on Section 31 of The Indian Evidence Act, 1872 on 12.06.2024.</p> <p>List this matter on 12.06.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MGP,J</b></p> <p>RRB/KHRM</p> | <p><b><u>Note:</u></b><br/>Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.<br/>B/O<br/>RRB</p> |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |