

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.NO.1100 OF 2023**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                                                                               |
|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>22</b>          | <b>06.09.2024</b> | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; MGP,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Arun Kumar Doddla, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent-State.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.NO.1 OF 2023</u></b></p> <p>We have passed earlier direction to the Registry not to list I.As. which contain blank or incomplete pages. I.A.No.1 of 2023 is such an I.A. which has around 2 blank pages and 3/4 indistinct paragraphs. We cannot understand how the Registry could have accepted the I.A. for listing before the Court.</p> <p>The Registry will take necessary steps to contact learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and take corrective steps after that.</p> <p>List this matter on 12.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>MGP,J</b></p> <p><b><u>NOTE:</u></b> Communicate this order to the Registry.<br/>B/O<br/>RRB/NDS</p> | <p><b><u>Note:</u></b><br/>Transferred<br/>to IO Folder,<br/>before<br/>corrections,<br/>if any.<br/>B/O<br/>RRB</p> |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |