

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CrI.A.No.1100 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
38.	25.04.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Ms. Siri Vennela, learned counsel representing Mr. P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. M.Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State. <u>IA.No.1 of 2023</u> <u>IN</u> <u>CrI.A.No.1100 of 2023</u> IA.No.1 of 2023 is dismissed. (vide separate order) <u>CrI.A.No.1100 of 2023</u> List this Criminal Appeal on 16.07.2025. _____ MB,J _____ BRMR,J plv/vsu	