

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CrI.A.No.1100 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
40.	10.07.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Ms.Siri Vennela, learned counsel representing Sri P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel on record for the appellant. Sri M.Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The learned Additional Public Prosecutor has placed the Report containing medical prescriptions and documents of the petitioner/accused No.2. Considering the documents and submissions made on behalf of the petitioner/accused No.2, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed. The petitioner/accused No.2 shall be released on bail from tomorrow i.e., 11.07.2025 till 15.09.2025 subject to furnishing a bond of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) with 2 sureties of like amount each, to the satisfaction of the Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal-Malkajgiri District. The petitioner/accused No.2 shall report to the concerned Station House Officer every alternate day till 15.09.2025 and shall also make	Tr. to I/O folder before corr.

		himself available as and when required. The petitioner shall surrender before the Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal-Malkajgiri District by 5:00 P.M. on 15.09.2025. <u>Cr1.A.No.1100 of 2023</u> List the Appeal on 30.10.2025. MB,J BRMR,J <i>ysk/ggd</i>	
--	--	---	--

