

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.1100 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.09.2025	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard Sri P. Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner/Appellant/A.1 and learned Additional Public Prosecutor. This application is filed by A.1. A.2 is father of A.1. The petitioner herein/A.1 is seeking interim bail on the ground that he along with his father/A.2 have sold plot and entered an agreement of sale dated 26.08.2025 and received advance/part sale consideration. They have to execute registered sale deed in favour of the purchaser and clear bank loan. In proof of the same, he filed a copy of the said agreement of sale and bank statement. Considering the said facts, this petition is allowed. Interim bail is granted to the petitioner/A.1 for a period of three (3) weeks i.e. from 19.09.2025 to 09.10.2025. The Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal – Malkajgiri District, is directed to release the petitioner/A.1 on 19.09.2025 at 11.00 A.M. He shall report before Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal – Malkajgiri District, on 09.10.2025 by 5.P.M. after availing said period. He shall not indulge in any criminal activities	

	during the said period. However, it is made clear that no further extension will be granted. With the aforesaid directions, this application is ordered. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Interim bail granted to the petitioner/A.2 in I.A.No.1 of 2025 is extended till 09.10.2025. However, it is made clear that no further extension will be granted. Accordingly, this petition is ordered. KL,J BRMR,J <u>CrI.A.No.1100 of 2023</u> List on 10.11.2025. b/o. vvr.	
--	--	--