

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.No.1100 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
49.	23.03.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Mr.Syed Yasar Mamoon, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Counsel appearing for the appellant/accused No.2 places an order dated 19.02.2026 passed by the Regular Bench granting interim bail to the appellant from 21.02.2026 to 22.03.2026 and submits that the interim bail is due to expire today at 5:00 PM. Counsel accordingly prays that the matter may be taken on an urgent basis. Since the Regular Bench is not sitting today, we deem it fit to extend the interim bail granted to the appellant till 30.03.2026. Let the matter be placed before the Regular Bench on 30.03.2026 or on any date before that date, subject to mentioning of the matter by counsel appearing for the appellant. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J Note: Furnish C.C. forthwith. (b/o.) BMS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>